Thefollowing isalist of some of the more significant community issues addressed by this station for the quarter specified. Thelisting
is by no means complete, nor isthe order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the
issues.

QUARTERLY ISSUESIPROGRAMSLIST FOR STATION: KASI-AM, AMES FOR QUARTER 2 OF 2013

| ssue Description:

Program Segment:

Date/Time: Duration:

Segment Description:

1

2

9.
10. Government
11. Public Safety

12. Government

Government
Government
Environment
Public Safety
Public Safety
Education

Government
Government

Public Safety

KASI News

KASI News

KASI News

KASI News

KASI News

KASI News

KASI News

KASI News

KASI News

KASI News

KASI News

KASI News

04/03

04/10

04/19

04/24

05/03

05/08

05/14

05/23

06/03

06/12

06/21

06/26

7:00am 90 sec. Driverspreparefor road work season

Noon 90sec. Student housing developer talksto City Council
5:00pm 90 sec. Frequent rain easeslocal drought conditions
7:00am 90 sec. AmesPD looksfor high-speed chase suspects
8:00am 90sec. Drivers, schoolsdeal with spring snow storm
7:00am 90sec. Amesteacher winsnational science award
6:00am 90 sec. City Council votesto restorelibrary windows
Noon 90 sec. lowa Legidature adjourns 2013 session

5:00pm 90 sec. 1 SU expert talks deadly OK tornadoes

7:00am 90 sec. City Council OKstax breaks school reuse
Noon 90 sec. County treasurer thwartson-linetheft

7:00am 90sec. Council continuesrural water negotiations



