The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by this station for the quarter specified. The listing is by no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

## QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST FOR STATION: KASI-AM, AMES FOR QUARTER 2 OF 2013

Issue Description:	Program Segment:	Date/Time: Duration: Segment Description:
1. Government	KASI News	04/03 7:00am 90 sec. Drivers prepare for road work season
2. Government	KASI News	04/10 Noon 90 sec. Student housing developer talks to City Council
3. Environment	KASI News	04/19 5:00pm 90 sec. Frequent rain eases local drought conditions
4. Public Safety	KASI News	04/24 7:00am 90 sec. Ames PD looks for high-speed chase suspects
5. Public Safety	KASI News	05/03 8:00am 90 sec. Drivers, schools deal with spring snow storm
6. Education	KASI News	05/08 7:00am 90sec. Ames teacher wins national science award
7. Government	KASI News	05/14 6:00am 90 sec. City Council votes to restore library windows
8. Government	KASI News	05/23 Noon 90 sec. Iowa Legislature adjourns 2013 session
9. Public Safety	KASI News	06/03 5:00pm 90 sec. ISU expert talks deadly OK tornadoes
10. Government	KASI News	06/12 7:00am 90 sec. City Council OKs tax breaks school reuse
11. Public Safety	KASI News	06/21 Noon 90 sec. County treasurer thwarts on-line theft
12. Government	KASI News	06/26 7:00am 90sec. Council continues rural water negotiations